03/07/2401 TDIAZY 00000117 011350 75849514 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

OMB 0651-0027

r EEATEER -
ESTRES 03-13-2001
- \‘H N R a - 0N ‘:
| sy pronm e re ot (TR

R B
.

B Ty 101635601

Cﬂ O
§ i RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type Conveyance Type
New E Assignment I:l License

)

Resubmission (Non-Recordation) """
Document ID # I

Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error [:l Merger Mont! Year

Reel # Frame # 2-02-01
1] L1 | [ change of Name

Corrective Document

Reet#| | Frame#[ ] | [] other| ]

-
D Security Agreement D Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment

Conveying Part if additi i -
ying y [—_—l Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached £, ocution Date
Month Day Year

Name | Bayer Corporation ] [ 2-02-01 ]

Formerly | |

D Individual D General Partnership D Limited Partnership Corporation D Association

D Other L ]

E Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization [ Indiana ]

Receiving Party D Mark if additionat names of receiving parties attached

Name | INTERVET INC. |

DBAAKATA [ 1
Composed of r ‘
Address (tine 1) l 405 State Street ]
Address (line 2) i ]
j i [ 19966 ]
Address (line 3) erlleorocny . J r DE/ UgéteICountry J - gil:j‘?ode
: i H If document to be recorded is an
D Individual [_—_] General Partnership D Limited Partnership assignment and the recaiving party is
not domiciled in the United States, an
- oration l Association appointment of a domestic
Corp representative should be attached.
(Designation must be a separate
D Other Iﬁ l l document from Assignment.)
ﬁitizenshipIState of Incorporatio/lOrganization r Delaware ]

40.00 CH
15235.00 CH

" . —— ion i i i i heet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and
this collection of information i estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover S ) ° : v
th _bur:‘en‘;:‘v:;::g;:fm t:)mplete the Cover Sheet--Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chle.f Information Officer, Washington,
li])ac 16231 aend to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project {0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
|r{loﬁ£éuon CoMection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Tradernark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

‘ ADDI .

Publi

5S. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002249 FRAME: 0008



5%% Jgo-te1ss Page 2 45 St o |
; TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and “Enter for the first.Receiving Pa
p Address  gfior for the first Receiving Party only. &

Address (line 1) [

—
=
1 1

Address (line 2) | o Y
Address (line 3) [ v i ;f,’/' l
Address (line 4) | ) ; 1
Correspondent Name and Ad =
P Address Area Code and Telephone Number| 914-074-2403 . . —]
Name [ Joan McGillycuddy —l
Address (line 1) r Intellectual Property Attorney j
Address(ine2) | Akzo Nobel Inc. ]
Address(ine3) [ 7 Livingstone Avenue ]
Address(ine4) [  Dobbs Ferry, New York 10522-3408 USA ]
Pages _Enter t-he total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # r j
including any attachments. 3

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (0O NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
(757849.514) |75/843.207 ) [75.843.206] | [1.989,294 | P,245,115 | (2,292,726 ]

[75/950,584 75/350,156 | [75/823,252] 2,282,151 | [ 363,041 | [ 771,774 |
L 1L 10 1 | [sos,280 ] [.508,875 | [1,553,431 |

#[ 62 B

Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved.

Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): ¢ [[,565 )
Method of Payment: Enclosed D Deposit Account
Deposit Account _ ) N
Errfrpymntbysepost sccont o 6ons s e # [0 ]
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No D

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa
ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are

Mu//) J@. M »47%[1;!@@1\ Cﬂ//?/ﬂ/

w2 D
/pate éiﬂd

tion is true and correct and any
atta authorized, as
indicated herein.

Ndme of Person Signing ?(7 i { Signature

(2
Joan McGillycuddy

L

|

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002249 FRAME: 0009



FORM PTO-1618B

Pa
ge 3 TRADEMARK

U.S. REG. NO.

1,912,193
1,660,501
2,007,403
1,562,963
1,232,464
1,875,791

912,436

2,386,520

1,662,185
806,281
909,478

2,045,088
1,457,131
1,467,926
1,475,605

733,315
1,895,843
2,118,219

722,777

1,980,553
1,378,769
1,378,770

768,100

1,946,424
1,664,685
1,657,990

2,008,567
2,004,468 |
2,200,571 |

765,377
1,658,785
1,954,252 |
1,953,311
1,687,526 |
1,895,844

765,780
1,914,473
1,438,911
933,799
1,657,989
1,902,354
832,409
1,516,994
1,152,092
1,485,014
1,802,541
1,804,087 |

i

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002249 FRAME: 0010



DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Between,

BAYER CORPORATION
1884 Miles Avenue
Elkhart, Indiana 46514
an Indiana Corporation
and

Intervet Inc.

405 State Street
Millsboro, Delaware 19966

a Delaware Corporation

TAKING INTO CONSIDERATION:

MARK

20/20

20/20 VISION

4 ONCE

ARGUS
BLACKLEGOL
BOCEPTOL
BOCINE

BRSV VAC
CAMBRIVAX
CAMUNE
CLOSTRIDIUM BAC
COW-VAC

CPL AND DESIGN
ECOLI-GUARD
EMC VAC
ENCEVAC
END-FLUENCE
FEEDER PIG BAC
FRINGOL
HAVLOGEN

U.S. REG. NO.

1,989,294
2,245,115
2,292,726
2,282,151

363,041
771,774
806,280

1,508,875
1,553,431
1,912,193
1,660,501

2,007,403
1,562,963
1,232,464
1,875,791

912,436

2,386,520

1,662,185
806,281
909,478
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MARK

HERITAGE
HORIZON
HY-GUARD
IMUGEN
LEPTOSPIROL
MYCO SILENCER
MYSTIQUE
NEO-VAC

ONCE PMH

OVL INC. AND DESIGN

OXFORD
PARATYFOL
PARVOTECH
PILIMUNE
PLEUROMUNE
PRESTIGE
PRODIGY
PRRomiSe
REDWOL
RESPOGEN
RHINITECH-P.E.
RHINOGEN
ROTAMUNE
SCORE
SEROGEN
SOMNUTECH
SOW BAC
SPUR
STREP-BAC
STREPGUARD
SUPER-TET
TG-EMUNE
TGE-VAC
TOLVID
VISION
VOLAR

FRONTIER
HERITAGE PLUS
HORIZON PLUS
MAGESTIC
NEOGUARD
VISTA

U.S. REG. NO.

2,045,088
1,457,131
1,467,926
1,475,605
733,315
1,895,843
2,118,219
722,777
1,980,553
1,378,769
1,378,770
768,100
1,946,424
1,664,685
1,657,990
2,008,567
2,004,468
2,200,571
765,377
1,658,785
1,954,252
1,953,311
1,687,526
1,895,844
765,780
1,914,473
1,438,911
933,799
1,657,989
1,902,354
832,409
1,516,994
1,152,092
1,485,014
1,802,541
1,804,087

U.S. SER. NO.

75/849,514
75/843,207
75/843,206
75/950,584
75/350,156
75/823,252
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IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

BAYER CORPORATION, in consideration of the sum of One Dol-
lar ($1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by
INTERVET INC., does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto INTERVET
INC. all right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned trade-
marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said
trademarks, including all rights of recovery for past infringement
thereof in its own name, the same to be held and enjoyed by INTERVET
INC., its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same
would have been by BAYER CORPORATION had this sale, assignment

and transfer not been made.

BAYER CORPORATION

py. Pretoc B f A,

Name: Melvyn A. Silver

Date:_ February 2, 2001

Title: Assistant Secretary

State of INDIANA 8§
§ ss.
County of ELKHART 8§
February,

On this 2nd _day of __2001, before me appearedlelvyn A. Silver,
the person who signed this instrument on his/her behalf, or who was
authorized to sign this instrument on behalf of the identified
corporation or other juristic entity, who being sworn, acknowledged
that he/she signed this instrument as a free act.

A Ol

Notary Public
Linda Chisholm, Notary Public
Residing in Elkhart County, Indiana
My Commission Expires July 9, 2001.
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